Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

10/709674

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazuyoshi Sotoyama	2004-03-18
Akinori Hiramatsu	2004-03-18
Jin-zhong Xiao	2004-03-18
Noritoshi Takahashi	2004-03-18
Shizuki Kondo	2004-03-18
Tomoko Yaeshima	2004-03-18
Sachiko Takahashi	2004-03-18

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Morinaga Milk Industry Co., Ltd.	33-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku		Tokyo	JAPAN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 026875

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: /Thomas W. Flynn/

DATE SIGNED: 2004-05-21

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment_0001.tif source=assignment_0002.tif

PATENT REEL: 014647 FRAME: 0087

800012022

840 00 233000

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

For valuable consideration, I/we, the inventor(s) named below, hereby assign to	
MORINAGA MILK INDUSTRY CO., LTD.	
a <u>legal entity</u> of <u>Japan</u> and having a place of business at	
33-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan , and	l
its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), my/our entire right, title	
and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of our	
application for United States Patent executed on even date herewith, entitled	
BIFIDOBACTERIUM LONGUM	_
this assignment including said application, any continuation, division or continuation-in-part thereof	f
and/or substitute therefor, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design	1
registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority	/
based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of	f
Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other	r
treaties of like purposes; and authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its	5
own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for	r
inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and agree for ourselves and our	۲
respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such	1
lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other	٢
lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.	
Name of (check one) Sole AssignorX Joint Assignor	
Kazuyoshi SOTOYAMA Kazuyoshi Satayana March 18, Typed Name Signature Date	-
Name of Joint Assignor:	
Akinori HIRAMATSU Akinori I firamatsu March 18, Typed Name Signature Date	_

Name of Joint Assignor:		
Jin-zhong XIAO Typed Name	Signature Signature	March 18, 2004 Date
Name of Joint Assignor:		
Noritoshi TAKAHASHI Typed Name	Noritoshi Takahashi Signature	March 18, 2004 Date
Name of Joint Assignor:		
Shizuki KONDO Typed Name	Shizuki Kondo Signature	March 18, 2004 Date
Name of Joint Assignor:		
Tomoko YAESHIMA Typed Name	Tombor Caeshine Signature	March 18, 2004 Date
Name of Joint Assignor:		
Sachiko TAKAHASHI Typed Name	Sachiko Takahashi Signature	March 18, 2004 Date

RECORDED: 05/21/2004